Zhong Wang Wireless Earphone Co., Limited

A4 Building, Guixiang Garden, Qianjin road, Huali village, Gurao town, Chaoyang district, Shantou City, China

Date: May 24, 2018

FCC ID: 2AIFN-ZW-19

Model Number: ZW-19, ZW-19A, ZW-19B, ZW-19C, ZW-19D, ZW-13, ZW-15

To:

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21048

To Whom It May Concern,

We, **Zhong Wang Wireless Earphone Co.,Limited**, hereby declare that our product (**Wireless Earphone**) Model Number: **ZW-19** will disable Bluetooth Classics function (Bluetooth V4.2) by software and only open Bluetooth Lower Energy function (Bluetooth V4.2) although Bluetooth modular CW6691D support both Bluetooth Lower Energy (Bluetooth V4.2) and Bluetooth Classics (Bluetooth V4.2) due to marketing purposes. End-user will only use Bluetooth Lower Energy (Bluetooth V4.2) in USA market.

Please contact me if you have any question.

Sincerely,

Tiva Liu

(Signed)

Name: Tina Liu / Saler

Company: Zhong Wang Wireless Earphone Co., Limited

Address: A4 Building, Guixiang Garden, Qianjin road, Huali village, Gurao town,

Chaoyang district, Shantou City, Guangdong Province, China

Phone: 0754-87616766 Fax: 0754-87616766

E-Mail: tina@zhongwangfty.com.cn